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Next week  

Monday    Week 2 Dinners 
Choir – Mrs Geary  

KS1 Parents Evening  (book on Arbor) 

Tuesday AFC in BC & ASC (book ASC on Arbor) 
Dolphins Cake Sale 
KS1 Parents Evening  (book on Arbor) 
KS2 Parents Evening  (book on Arbor) 

Wednesday Robinwood – Year 6  
Mad Science until 4.10pm 

Thursday Robinwood – Year 6  

Winnie-the-Pooh Special Lunch (no need to pre -
book) 
Girls’ Football Match UCLAN 
First Confession & Holy Communion  

Friday  Robinwood – Year 6  

           
 

 

9 January 2026 

 

Primary & Secondary Admissions 2026 
If your child is in their last year of pre-school/nursery or in 

Year 5 you can now apply for their primary / secondary 
school place at: www.lancashire.gov.uk/schools 

 
It's quick and easy to do and you will receive email 

confirmation of your application.  You must apply even if you 
already have siblings in school. If you live in Lancashire you 

can include out of area preferences on your online 
application. 

 
The closing date for primary applications for September 

2026 is 23:59 on 15 January 2026. 
 

 
 

STARS OF THE WEEK  

Dolphins: Finley & Ada 
Seahorses: Mason & Oakley 
Sharks: Harrison & Luca 
Bears: Luca & Poppy T 
Leopards: Benjamin & Riley  
Tigers: Scarlett & Amelia  
Lions: Liam & Esther  
 

 

Diary Dates – Spring Term  
 

Wednesday 21 January – Year 3 Trip  
Wednesday 28 January - Year 5 Assembly 
Wednesday 4 February – Year 4 Assembly  
Wednesday 11 February - Dolphins Assembly 
Thursday 12 February – Year 5 Trip  
Thursday 12 February - First Confession & Holy 
Communion 
Friday 13 February – School finishes for half 
term 3.10pm 
Monday 23 February – INSET (Teachers only) 
Tuesday 24 February – School re-open 8.40am 
Wednesday 4 March - Year 6 Assembly 
Wednesday 11 March – Year 2 Assembly 
Thursday 12 March - First Confession & Holy 
Communion 
Wednesday 18 March – Year 1 Assembly   
Thursday 19 March – Let’s Go Sing – Blackburn  
Friday 27 March – Dolphins Palm Sunday 
Assembly 
Monday 30 March – Mass in School 
Wednesday 1 April - Year 3 Passion Assembly  
Thursday 2 April – School finishes for Easter 
1.30pm  
 
 
 

 
  
 
 

 
 

 

 

You may remember that Dolphin's class asked for a 
Tonie box for Christmas. They sold pictures of 
themselves in their nativity costumes and raised a few 
pounds towards their box. Peake Insulation then, very 
kindly,  donated a Tonie box for the class and the 
children are over the moon. They have decided to hold 
a cake sale on Tuesday break time to use the money 
they have already raised as well at that raised by the 
cake sale to buy a few books for their box. £1 per cake 
and cake donations from all classes will be gladly 
excepted.  
 
Thank you,  
Dolphins  

 
Gospel of the week: 
Matthew 2:1-12 
This story speaks to the fact that God makes every 

effort to reach every person on earth with His message 

no matter how far away they are from Him 

 

http://www.lancashire.gov.uk/schools

